YouGov Eurotrack and US - Immigration Iou

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1691 GB, 1003 France, 978 Germany, 982
Denmark, 1012 Sweden, 1016 Finland, 1008 Norway, 1233 US
Adults (aged 18+)

Fieldwork: 15th - 25th November 2018

GB | France | Germany | Denmark | Sweden | Finland | Norway | US

Weighted Sample| 1691 [ 1003 972 942 1012 1016 1008 | 1233
% % % % % % % %
22-23 15-17 14-19 14-16  14-19 14-18 14-25 15-16
Nov  Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov  Nov

2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018

Which, if any, of the following do you think has benefited from
immigration in the country? (Please tick all that apply)

Food 47 15 25 38 53 37 48 50
Art 23 14 10 13 16 11 17 28
Music 29 21 13 17 28 17 27 34
Filmand TV 23 10 7 9 17 7 16 25
Fashion 20 9 5 6 12 6 11 23
Literature 20 10 7 9 16 8 13 23
Sport 37 32 15 15 33 25 27 29
The national economy 38 15 23 13 23 11 22 34
Culture 40 23 22 34 38 31 39 42
Family / friends / social groups 25 11 15 16 22 14 22 29
Local business / economy 39 18 23 18 33 23 24 43
Local communities 28 12 11 20 21 21 31 34
Other ways 15 2 4 4 8 6 9 17
Not applicable, | do not believe the courﬂry has l_)engflted from 19 21 37 27 20 27 18 15
immigration in any way
Don't know 14 17 12 16 11 13 15 14
SOME BENEFIT 67 52 51 57 69 60 67 71
Which, if any, of the following do you think has been harmed by
immigration in the country? (Please tick all that apply)
Housing 45 35 34 20 44 25 17 27
Welfare provision 39 48 37 33 46 41 38 42
Security 36 49 53 42 55 62 43 31
Healthcare 36 39 19 19 37 20 16 32
Jobs 29 29 17 13 17 19 20 32
Lifestyle 14 23 23 15 19 25 16 14
Transport 8 13 7 5 11 7 9 10
Local communities 28 19 18 23 30 16 24 19
Crime 46 44 63 68 68 57 62 39
Family life 9 10 11 6 11 8 9 11
Education 26 24 14 10 23 12 9 22
Otherways 6 3 5 2 7 7 6 8
Not applicable, | do not believe the country hgs be_en harmed by 18 13 12 1 10 9 1 21
immigration in any way
Don't know 12 14 9 13 9 11 14 14
70 73 79 76 81 80 75 65
On balance, do you think immigration has benefited or harmed
the country more, or is it neither?
Generally benefited the country more 39 17 18 23 30 21 32 39
Generally harmed the country more 37 47 53 48 47 51 34 33
It has neither benefited nor harmed the country 14 23 19 19 13 15 21 13
Don't know 10 12 9 10 9 13 13 15
2 -30 -35 -25 -17 -30 -2 6
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